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SANLI ELECTRONICS

STE =

TRSLRINR T, 85°C 2000/ i
High ripple current , Smaller size, Load life of 2000 hours at 85°C. MSJSEC
BT KR , 2R e
Best for switching power supplies , Inverter.

BEITIFEE.

Ultra high voltage,

ROHSIE< EXRZEEE.

Adapted to the ROHS directive

HYBRID  SOLID

CHIP

ULTRA MINI

InH Items 454 Characteristics
ERREEE
Operating Temperature Range

AEREBE
Rated Voltage Range 10~ 100V 160 ~ 550V

IMREBERITRE

Capacitance Tolerance

-40°C ~ +85°C -25°C ~ +85°C

STANDARD  MNIATURE

+20% ( 120Hz , +20°C)

R 10V< Uc <500V: | <0.01CV(uA)ER1.5(mA)55%h BN /IME ( Whichever is smaller,at 20°C,after 5 minutes )
Leakage Current Uc=550V: <0.03CV/(pA)EE5(MA) 55 ¢ BXE/IME ( Whichever is smaller,at 20°C,after 5 minutes )

HIGH
FREQUENCY

U (V) Uz (V)

160~250 | 400~550
Cap(uF) dD(mm)

ULTRA LOW
IMPEDANCE

IRAEFAIEYNE (tgd)
Dissipation Factor (+20°C, 120Hz) <2700 22-35 0.15 0.20
3300~6800 g 5 35 0.18 0.20

>8200

SWITCH
POWER

Ug (V) 10 160~250 350~450 500, 550
Z-257C /Z+20°C 5 4 & 4 8 10
Z-40°C/Z+20°C 18 15 10

IRESSM Temperature Characteristics
(Impedance ratio at 120Hz)

LIGHTING

+85°C MEINEEELURFBIRAIEIERE E2000/M8T |, IREL6/NETSF
After applying rated voltage with specified ripple current for 2000 hours at +85°C and then resumed for 16 hours:
?.ﬁgécﬁife BARETE Capacitance change : +20%¥IMEELAN £20% of the initial measured value
w B R Leakage current : <¥IAMITE(E <Initial specified value
PAEMIEYNE Dissipation factor : <2{EIIAME(E <2 times of the initial specified value

ELECTRONIC
BALLAST

+85°C , 1000/NBHIC/FfE | INERE LIFERELIE300 8 , IRE16/0\BY/5 :

=arE After storage for 1000 hours at +85°C , U, to be applied for 30 minutes and then resumed for 16 hours:
Shelf Life EAE T Capacitance change : +20%#IAMEELA £20% of the initial measured value

i® B it Leakage current : <IPAMIE(E <Initial specified value

BHFEMIEYE Dissipation factor : <2{Z¥I8AHIE(E <2 times of the initial specified value

HIGH

LOW
LEAKAGE TEMPERATURE

BfZUnit:mm

BI-POLAR

Negative
Tere g
Sleeve &% PCB %4l Sleeve £& PCB 177,

PC board pin-out T PC board

2-02

SPECIAL

®D+1max
®D+1max
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EBE Freq.(Hz)
u)

10~100
160~500
550

dIHD  dI¥9AH

ININ V411N

10(1A) 16(1C)

®25
MERE R s | R B | R s | R 2R B | RY | 8

CAP(F) > ; i i Size Ri'p'gzle
6800
8200
10000
12000
15000
18000
22000
27000
33000
39000
47000
56000
68000
82000

FUNLVINN

QdVANVLS

ADNINOIYA
HOIH

=SC
=5
SES
25
a=

¥43IMOd
HOLIMS

25(1E) 35(1V)

mEsR

CAP(LF)
2700 272
3300 332
3900 392
4700 472
5600 562
6800 682
8200 822
10000 103
12000 123
15000 153
18000 183
22000 223

ONILHOIT

1SvT1ive
DINOYLD313

HOIH

R Case Size @DxL(mm)
BRAADIFRXEBR 85°C 120Hz Maximum Allowable Ripple Current (A rms) at 85°C 120Hz

IOVIVIT FANLVYIdNGL
MOT

yv10d-19

TVID3dS
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SANLI ELECTRONICS

SOLID

BE RER 7 RY BE Rt 7 : RY
Capac |Dissipation Capac | Dissipation SIZE

itance Factor DxL itance Factor DxL

HYBRID

(uF) (mm) (uF) (mm)

CHIP

3900 2 35x50 3300 A 35x65
4700 < 35x50 3900 : 35x80
5600 ; 35x50 4700 ’ 35x80
6800 4 35x65 5600 : 35x100
8200 ; 35x80 6800 X 35x100
10000 . 35x80 8200 A 35x120
12000 - 35x100 8200 ) 50x80
15000 4 5 35x100 10000 A 35x120
18000 i ! 35x120 10000 . 50x80
22000 G o 35x120 12000 . 51x75
22000 i : 51x80 15000 3 51x95
27000 4 ¢ 51x95 15000 5 51x100
33000 g . i 51x95 18000 E . 51x115
39000 i . 5 51x115 22000 : 51x120
47000 k 3 51x130 22000 : 51x130
56000 E 5 63.5x115 22000 . 63.5x115
59000 % . 2 63.5x130 27000 . 63.5x115
68000 : - 63.5x120 33000 ‘ 6.35x130
82000 : 2 : 63.5x130 39000 E : 76x115
93000 8 2 2 63.5x130 47000 . 76x130
100000 & J z 76x115 56000 d ‘ 76x155
120000 > 4 4 76x130 56000 4 - 89x130
150000 : i 2 76x150 68000 : = 89x130
150000 ; - i 76x155 82000 : - 89x155
180000 ; . : 89x130 100000 2 : 89x170
220000 . . | 89x155 3300 . 35x120
3300 s 35x50 3900 5 51x75
3900 5 35x50 4700 . 51x75
4700 8 35x65 5600 . 51x95
5600 < 35x80 6800 § 51x95
6800 2 35x80 8200 . 51x115
8200 . 35x80 10000 63.5x95
10000 £ 35x70 12000 63.5x95
10000 L 35x100 15000 L 63.5x130
12000 : 35x100 18000 : 63.5x130
15000 . 35x120 22000 . 76x130
18000 ; 35x120 27000 3 76x130
22000 : s 51x95 33000 - 89x130
27000 d 3 51x95 39000 . 8 89x155
33000 : 51x115 2200 : 35x100
39000 g 51x130 2700 . 35x120
47000 . : 63.5x115 3300 : 51x75
47000 8 5 64x115 3900 g 51x75
56000 8 63.5x130 4700 4 51x95
68000 3 i 76x115 5600 5 51x115
82000 4 3 76x130 6800 5 51x130
100000 X : 76x155 8200 | 63.5x95
120000 5 4 89x130 10000 8 63.5x95
1800 § 35x50 12000 s 76x95
2200 - 35x50 15000 . 76x95
2700 5 35x50 18000 £ 76x130

ULTRA MINI

STANDARD  MNIATURE

HIGH
FREQUENCY

ULTRA LOW
IMPEDANCE

=
=
=

LIGHTING

ELECTRONIC
BALLAST

HIGH

LOW
LEAKAGE TEMPERATURE

BI-POLAR

SPECIAL

SNAP-IN

22000 4 76x155
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MERE
CAR(UF)

dIHD  dI¥9AH

120
150
180
220
270
330
390

ININ V411N

560

FUNLVINN

QdVANVLS

ADNINOIYA
HOIH

400(2G) 420(2M)

@25 ®25
HERE

G AR AR A A AL AR

68
82
100
120
150
180
220
270
330
390

3JDONVAIdIAI
MOT VdLIN

¥43IMOd
HOLIMS

ONILHOIT

560

1SvT1ive
DINOYLD313

450(2W) 500(2H)

HOIH

25 25

HERE

CAR(LF) Rf?ﬁe R i3 R B R Rig%};&le

56

68

82
100
120
150
180
220
270
330
390

MOT

IOVIVIT FANLVYIdNGL

yv10d-19

TVID3dS

560
680 681
820 821

R~fCase Size @DxL(mm)
BARFSGREERMaximum Allowable Ripple Current (A rms) at 85°C 120Hz
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SANLI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD ®

56
68
82

120
150
180
220

330
390

R Case Size @DxL(mm)
BAAFSGKEEFEMaximum Allowable Ripple Current (A rms) at 85°C 120Hz
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